

\236
SLP(C)... 6898-6904 OF 2004

ITEM No.11

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...6898-6904/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2003 in WP 6661-6664/2002
and judgment and order dated 21.11.2003 in MCC No. 3440/2003 in
W.P. No. 6661/2002, MCC No. 3368/2003 in W.P. No.6663/2002 and
MCC No. 3439/2003 in W.P. No. 6664/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P
AT JABALPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH THAKUR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1-7(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refilingSLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.
For Petitioner (s)Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice both on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master