

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18272-18278/2004

(From the impugned final judgement and order dated 15/09/2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Jabalpur in W.P.Nos.6661-6664 of 2002 and impugned final judgment and order dated 21.11.2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Jabalpur in M.C.C.No.3440/2003 in W.P.No.6661 of 2002; M.C.C.No.3368/2003 in W.P.No.6663 of 2002 and M.C.C.No.3439/2003 in W.P.No.6664 of 2002)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

RAM SINGH THAKUR & ORS.
(s)

Respondent

(Office Report on default)

Date: 13/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the Special Leave Petition come up for admission. We shall then consider whether it is necessary to substitute the legal representatives of the deceased respondents.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(KHUSHI RAM)
COURT MASTER