

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18272-18278/2004

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH THAKUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 24/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that he has today taken out the

notice of motion for effecting service on proposed legal representatives in SLP(C)No. 18275 of

2004 and SLP(C)No. 18278 of 2004.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

st