

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18272-18278/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2003 in WP Nos. 6661-6664/2002 and impugned order dated 21/11/2003 in MCC No. 3440/2003 in WP No. 6661/2002, MCC No. 3368/2003 in WP No. 6663/2002 and MCC No. 3439/2003 in WP No. 6664/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH THAKUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report ))

with I.A.Nos. \_\_\_\_\_/2006 (Appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application)

Date: 03/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Shobha Menon, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pradipti Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Hiten Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution application. The

. 2 is application for substitution is allowed and the name of deceased respondent No

deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Delay condoned in filing the special leave petitions.

Leave granted.

rd on the SLP Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be hea

thin six paperbooks. Parties may file additional documents from the record, if any, wi

weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Stay of operation of the impugned orders.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master